BERNIE MORENO
OHIO

Nnited States Denate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 15, 2025
The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand
Chairman Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Transportation, Subcommittee on Transportation,
Housing and Urban Development, and Housing and Urban Development, and
Related Agencies Related Agencies

Dear Chairwoman Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026
Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies, consistent with the
requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities
for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,
BERNIE MORENO
United States Senator
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Moreno, Bernie(R-OH) Transportation Housing and Urban Development

Recipient Name

Friends of Central Parkway Inc.

Hope Ignites Northeastern
Ohio, Inc.

MedWish International Inc.

Columbus State Community
College

Vista Village Inc

City of Columbus

Cleveland Cuyahoga County
Port Authority

City of Dayton

Fairfield County
Transportation Improvement
District

Franklin County Engineer's
Office

Liberty Township, Butler
County, Ohio

Licking County Transportation
Improvement District

Golden String Inc.

Toledo Area Regional Transit
Authority

Unison Behavioral Health
Group Inc.

Maumee Valley Habitat for
Humanity

Pickaway County Port
Authority

City of Piqua

City of Reynoldsburg

PUSKARICH PUBLIC LIBRARY

City of Sharonville

City of Springdale

Downtown Toledo
Development Corporation
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Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

to redesign parkway for safer use and
support greater mobility for users.

To compliment the expansion of services with
capital investments.

to renovate health facilities

To fund the establishment of an advanced

technology center for workforce development.

to support the expansion of housing for the
homeless

HOLD

to promote hillside stabilization of Irishtown
Bend

To modernize airport

to improve the transportation system in
Fairfield County

to improve roadway

to create a new exit off I-75

to improve roadway and bridges

to fund the construction of a respite &
workforce lodge.

to rehabilitate bus facilities

to make renovations on an important public
resource

to fund residential development in downtown
Toledo

to improve roadway and traffic congestion

to improve downtown Piqua infrastructure

to improve roadway and intersection designs
and make road more pedestrian friendly.

to renovate Bar Memorial Community Center
in Scio

to make repairs to make travel safer for
pedestrians and motorists.

to improve street conditions

to fund relocation and expansion of Toledo
farmers market

Project Location

Cincinnati OH

Cleveland OH

Cleveland OH

Columbus OH

Columbus OH

Columbus OH

Cuyahoga County Port
Authority OH

Dayton OH

Fairfield County OH

Franklin County OH

Liberty Township OH

Licking County OH

Lowellville OH

Lucas County OH

Lucas County OH

Maumee OH

Pickaway County OH

Piqua OH

Reynoldsburg OH

SCIO OH

Sharonville OH

Springdale OH

Toledo OH

Amount
Requested
($000)
$3,000
$250

$700

$20,000

$1,500

$5,000

$2,000

$2,063

$5,000

$5,000

$8,000

$5,000

$750

$2,200

$1,000

$1,493

$5,000

$2,600

$2,000

$500

$1,280

$240

$2,000
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Area Office on Aging of
Northwestern Ohio, Inc.

Boys & Girls Club of Toledo

Western Reserve Port
Authority

Washington County

to address growing shortage of affordable
housing for seniors

to support the renovation of the Youth
Futures Campus

to repair runway

To invest in affordable housing for seniors.
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Toledo OH $2,700
Toledo OH $2,125
Trumbull County OH $5,000
Washington County OH $3,500



