United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 15, 2025

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith Chairman Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand Ranking Member Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies

Dear Chairwoman Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

BERNIE MORENO United States Senator

Moreno, Bernie(R-OH) Transportation Housing and Urban Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Friends of Central Parkway Inc.	to redesign parkway for safer use and support greater mobility for users.	Cincinnati OH	\$3,000
Hope Ignites Northeastern Ohio, Inc.	To compliment the expansion of services with capital investments.	Cleveland OH	\$250
MedWish International Inc.	to renovate health facilities	Cleveland OH	\$700
Columbus State Community College	To fund the establishment of an advanced technology center for workforce development.	Columbus OH	\$20,000
Vista Village Inc	to support the expansion of housing for the homeless	Columbus OH	\$1,500
City of Columbus	HOLD	Columbus OH	\$5,000
Cleveland Cuyahoga County Port Authority	to promote hillside stabilization of Irishtown Bend	Cuyahoga County Port Authority OH	\$2,000
City of Dayton	To modernize airport	Dayton OH	\$2,063
Fairfield County Transportation Improvement District	to improve the transportation system in Fairfield County	Fairfield County OH	\$5,000
Franklin County Engineer's Office	to improve roadway	Franklin County OH	\$5,000
Liberty Township, Butler County, Ohio	to create a new exit off I-75	Liberty Township OH	\$8,000
Licking County Transportation Improvement District	to improve roadway and bridges	Licking County OH	\$5,000
Golden String Inc.	to fund the construction of a respite & workforce lodge.	Lowellville OH	\$750
Toledo Area Regional Transit Authority	to rehabilitate bus facilities	Lucas County OH	\$2,200
Unison Behavioral Health Group Inc.	to make renovations on an important public resource	Lucas County OH	\$1,000
Maumee Valley Habitat for Humanity	to fund residential development in downtown Toledo	Maumee OH	\$1,493
Pickaway County Port Authority	to improve roadway and traffic congestion	Pickaway County OH	\$5,000
City of Piqua	to improve downtown Piqua infrastructure	Piqua OH	\$2,600
City of Reynoldsburg	to improve roadway and intersection designs and make road more pedestrian friendly.	Reynoldsburg OH	\$2,000
PUSKARICH PUBLIC LIBRARY	to renovate Bar Memorial Community Center in Scio	SCIO OH	\$500
City of Sharonville	to make repairs to make travel safer for pedestrians and motorists.	Sharonville OH	\$1,280
City of Springdale	to improve street conditions	Springdale OH	\$240
Downtown Toledo Development Corporation	to fund relocation and expansion of Toledo farmers market	Toledo OH	\$2,000

Area Office on Aging of Northwestern Ohio, Inc.	to address growing shortage of affordable housing for seniors	Toledo OH	\$2,700
Boys & Girls Club of Toledo	to support the renovation of the Youth Futures Campus	Toledo OH	\$2,125
Western Reserve Port Authority	to repair runway	Trumbull County OH	\$5,000
Washington County	To invest in affordable housing for seniors.	Washington County OH	\$3,500